Communications Association of Hong Kong

Newsletter



Oct 2019

CAHK NEWS UPDATE



36th CAHK Anniversary Gala Dinner cum STAR Award Presentation

17 October 2019 (Thu) @HKCEC

Thank You for making CAHK 36th Anniversary Gala Dinner on 17 October 2019 a Great Success! On behalf of CAHK, we would like to express our deepest appreciation and thankfulness to all our Distinguished Guests, Attendees and Sponsors who made our anniversary dinner the best in town. Thanks for spending the evening with us, and it was fantastic to see so many industry leaders in the same room, enjoying themselves!



Thanks for great jobs of our Organising Committee & Stellar Judges.



Please visit CAHK website & Facebook for more photos - Website [Here] | Facebook [Here] 2019 STAR Awards Winners [Here]

Statement of Personal Data Collection

- 1. Personal data will only be collected for the purpose of processing application received and directly related purposes.
- 2. In general terms, the Communications Association of Hong Kong collects personal data for communication with its members, such as dissemination of news and announcements of the Communications Association of Hong Kong's activities.
- 3. CAHK reserves the right of final determination.

COMMUNICATIONS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG Newsletter (Oct 2019)

UPCOMING EVENTS



Date: 6th December, 2019 (Fri) at Hong Kong Jockey Club The magical time of year is fast approaching and on Eriday 6th December 2019 all the wonder and ex

The magical time of year is fast approaching and on Friday 6th December 2019 all the wonder and excitement will come to Hong Kong as Communications Association of Hong Kong (CAHK) invites you to our annual signature event – Christmas Networking Cocktail.

Our annual Christmas Cocktail Party is one of the key events in the business calendar, bringing together over 250 leaders, members and friends of the ICT community. We are offering different ways to support this highlevel event through our sponsorship packages to help showcase your company as one of the great leaders in the industry.

Buy Xmas Party Tickets [Here]

2019 5G Innovation Forum of the Greater Bay Area – Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao

CAHK was honored to be invited by 中国通信学会及深圳市通信學會 to participate in the 2019 5G Innovation Forum of the Greater Bay Area. The event was successfully held on September 20, 2019. CAHK Vice Chairman Mr. Peter Lam and Vice Chairman Mr. Sutton Cheung have represented our Association to participate in the event.

Media Coverage - https://lnkd.in/fFakjkE



香港通訊業聯會主席、劉貴顯先生於 2019 年 10 月 1 日出席國家成立七十年升旗儀式國慶酒會。 香港通訊業聯會主席劉貴顯先生,出席了2019年9月 26日晚上之資訊科技界慶祝中華人民共和國建國七十 週年晚宴。



Statement of Personal Data Collection

- 1. Personal data will only be collected for the purpose of processing application received and directly related purposes.
- 2. In general terms, the Communications Association of Hong Kong collects personal data for communication with its members,
- such as dissemination of news and announcements of the Communications Association of Hong Kong's activities.
- 3. CAHK reserves the right of final determination.

SUPPORTING ORGANIZATION ACTIVITY

2019 Hong Kong Awards for Environmental Excellence and Hong Kong Green Organisation Certification by HKPC



HKEBA Eighth Seminar - The development of checkout technologies

Speakers from GS1, HSBC and Li & Fung will be sharing their expertise in development of checkout technologies in the eighth seminar.

Date: 7 November 2019 (Thursday)

Time: 3:30 to 5:30 pm (Registration starts at 3:00 pm)

Venue: Diamond Room, CUHK Business School Town Centre, Unit B, 1/F, Bank of America Tower, 12 Harcourt Road, Central

Language: English | Fee: Free | Register: Click <u>Here</u>



The "Occupational Health Award 2019-2020"

Jointly organized by the Occupational Safety and Health Council, the Labour Department, the Department of Health, the Pneumoconiosis Compensation Fund Board and the Occupational Deafness Compensation Board is now open for enrolment. You are welcome to participate and request for the promotional materials. The **deadline** for enrolment on <u>22 November 2019 (Friday)</u>.

Occupational Health Award – Online Enrolment : <u>https://bit.ly/32jLoQU</u> Promotional Materials Request – Online Enrolment : <u>https://bit.ly/31hBQ7G</u> Enrolment Form : <u>https://bit.ly/2m3zZ7z</u>

Statement of Personal Data Collection

^{1.} Personal data will only be collected for the purpose of processing application received and directly related purposes.

^{2.} In general terms, the Communications Association of Hong Kong collects personal data for communication with its members,

such as dissemination of news and announcements of the Communications Association of Hong Kong's activities.

^{3.} CAHK reserves the right of final determination.

HKICT Awards 2020: Smart Living Award



More details: <u>https://smartliving.ictawards.hk</u>

Application Prospectus: https://www.hkitf.org.hk/Event/HKICTA2020/Call for Entri es Smart Living Award.pdf

Application Form: <u>https://www.hkitf.org.hk/Event/HKICTA2020/HKITF_Applic</u> <u>ation_Form.docx</u>

Application Deadline: 3 January 2020 (12:00 noon)

Please feel free to contact Michelle Kwong (HKITF) at 3101 8197.



香港通訊業聯會非常榮幸成為「創新競跑 10 公里 2019」的活動支持機構。此次活動 為香港資訊科技界一年一度的盛事,今年約 2,000 人參與競賽,活動也於 2019 年 10 月 27 日假香港科學園完滿成功舉行。

CAHK Events

CAHK has supported and co-hosted over 100 events each year with various industry partners and government bodies to facilitate the development of ICT industry.

Dec 2019 NEXT ISSUE

Please feel free to let us know if you want those articles to be posted in our e-Newsletter in next issue info@cahk.hk

CAHK UPCOMING EVENTS

CAHK Calendar 2	AHK Calendar 2019				
JAN - CAHK Website work-in-progress	FEB - Joint ICT Spring Dinner (27 Feb)	MAR - WTISD-HK ICT Open Day (30 Mar)			

APR - WTISD-HK 3HK Smarter Senior Program: (13 Apr)	MAY - WTISD-HK : Geocaching Competition & Prize Presentation Ceremony (11 May)	JUN - CITIC Telecom CPC Luncheon @Conrad on 25 June - CAHK STAR Awards: Call for entry
JUL - CAHK STAR Awards: Call for entry	AUG - CAHK STAR Awards: Deadline for Entry - CAHK 36th Anniversary Gala Dinner cum STAR Awards Presentation: Invitation for Sponsors	- CAHK STAR Awards: Results Announcement
,	<u>NOV</u> - CAHK x TDC: One Belt One Road Summit (TBC)	DEC - X'mas Cocktail Party on 6 Dec at HKJC

Statement of Personal Data Collection

- 1. Personal data will only be collected for the purpose of processing application received and directly related purposes.
- 2. In general terms, the Communications Association of Hong Kong collects personal data for communication with its members, such as dissemination of news and announcements of the Communications Association of Hong Kong's activities.
- 3. CAHK reserves the right of final determination.

COMMUNICATIONS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG Newsletter (Oct 2019)